TDG650E15BEP
Bottom-side cooled 650 V E-mode GaN FET
Product Specification
Doc: TDG650E15BEP 10_2020 Rev 1.0a www.tdehirel.com © 2020 Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics.
All Rights Reserved 1
Package Outline Circuit Symbol
Applications
• High efficiency power conversion

via under the thermal pad is  0.3 mm diameter (12 mil) with  0.635 mm pitch (25 mil). The copper layers under the thermal
 pad and drain pad are 25 x 25 mm2 each. The PCB is mounted in horizontal position without air stream cooling.
Table 3 Ordering Information
Ordering
code Package type
Packing
method Qty Part Marking Origin ECCN
TDG650E15BEP GaNPX® Bottom-Side Cooled Mini-Reel 250 TDG615BE US EAR99
TDG650E15BEPF GaNPX® Bottom-Side Cooled Mini-Reel 250 TDG615BF EU EU
VDS
VGS
IDS